limited to one percent (1.00%), regardless of who is paying the applicable fee, under the Programs utilizing 

tax-exempt bond proceeds (not applicable to the other Programs that provide no limit on fees). In addition, 

the maximum amount a lender may charge in direct lender paid fees will be limited to one thousand four 

hundred ninety-five dollars ($1,495) under the Programs utilizing tax-exempt bond proceeds (this section is 

not applicable to the other Programs that provide no limit on fees). 

Section 3.07. Defective Documents and Non-Qualifying Mortgage Loans. The applicable Program 

Guides, this Origination Agreement, and any agreement entered into between the Servicer and the Participant

[...]

(A) the Participant, except for de minimis and nonsystematic violations, has not violated the 

terms of:  

(i) IC §24-4.7 [Telephone Solicitation Of Consumers]; 

(ii) IC §24-5-12 [Telephone Solicitations]; or  

(iii) IC §24-5-14 [Regulation of Automatic Dialing Machines];  

in the previous three hundred sixty-five (365) days, even if IC § 24-4.7 is 

preempted by federal law; and  

(B) the Participant will not violate the terms of IC § 24-4.7 for the duration of the 

Origination Agreement, even if IC §24-4.7 is preempted by federal law. 

(2) The Participant and any principals of the Participant certify that an affiliate or principal of the 

Participant and any agent acting on behalf of the Participant or on behalf of an affiliate or 

principal of the Participant, except for de minimis and nonsystematic violations,  

(A) has not violated the terms of IC § 24-4.7 in the previous three hundred sixty-five (365) 

days, even if IC §24-4.7 is preempted by federal law; and 

(B)  will not violate the terms of IC § 24-4.7 for the duration of the Origination Agreement, 

even if IC §24-4.7 is preempted by federal law. 

(i) The Participant must comply with the following requirements, as applicable: